COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

Department of General Services **Purchasing Division**

Contract Award Notification

Title: Paint, Benjamin Moore

Contract Period: August 30, 2021 through August 29, 2022 w/1-1 Year Option

Original Date of Issue: 8/27/2021

Date of Revision:

BID No: RFQ-RC-2021-056

Catalog: Facilities

Authorized Users: County of Rockland Departments

Address Inquiries To:

Name: Robert Poole Title: Purchaser I Phone: 845-364-3808 Fax: 845-364-3809

E-mail: pooler@co.rockland.ny.us

Description

This is a Contract for Benjamin Moore Paints.

Contract #	Vendor Number	Contractor & Address	Telephone No.	
RFQ 21-056	0000024380	Allstate Paint Place	Tel: 914-963-0035	
		177 McClean Ave		
		Yonkers, NY 10705		
		Stelios Giannopoulos		
		allstatepaintplace@gmail.com	Fax: 914-963-0469	

Please see next pages for contract prices. Please specify color code in comments and select Send to Vendor box in comments. Orders without the color code will result in delayed shipment.

County of Rockland CONTRACT

Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division
50 Sanatorium Rd
Bldg A, 6th Fl, Room 609
POMONA NY 10970 www.rcpurchasing.com

> **Supplier** 0000024380 ALLSTATE PAINT PLACE STELIOS GIANNOPOULOS 177 MCLEAN AVE YONKERS NY 10705

	Disp	Dispatch via Print		
Contract ID RFQ 21-056	•	Page		
Contract Dates	1 of 1 Currency			
08/30/2021 to 08/29/2022	US	iD .		
	Co	Contract Maximum		
PAINT, BENJAMIN MOORE	≣	20,000.00		
Freight Terms	Buyer Email			
	pooler@co.rockland.ny.us			
Buyer	Phone	Fax		
Poole,Robert	845/364-3808	845/364-3809		

Phone 914/963-0035 Fax 914/963-0469

ALLSTATEPAINTPLACE@GMAIL.COM

Line #	Supplier Item	Item Desc	Item ID	Price	UOM
1		Paint, Bejamin Moore 485 Ultra Spec Scuff-X Eggshell 1 gallon can Color code to be provided on purchase order	01075000001	32.99000	Gallon
2		Paint, Benjamin Moore N439 Ultra Spec 500 Semi-Gloss 1 gallon can. Color code to be provided on purchase order	01075000002	20.99000	Gallon
3		Benjamin Moore 4600 FS HI HIDE PRIMER WHITE 5 gallon Pail	01075000003	114.95000	5 Gallon Pail

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RFQ-RC-2021-056 INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Authorized Signature Paul J Brenn